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Core Elements CR Hrs
CC Course 
Number

Community College 
Course Name

4-year Private CR Hrs
4-year 

Course #
4-year 

Course Name(s)
Articulation

Issues/Questions/Advising Notes

Foundations of Education 3

EDU210
EDU212
EDU213
EDU216

Foudations of Education
Educational Foundations
Introduction to Education
Introduction to Teaching

Waldorf University
Residential Campus

3 EDU 201 Introduction to Teaching

Developmental 
Psychology

3
PSY121
EDU160
EDU170

Developmental Psychology
Human Growth & Development
Child Growth & Development

Waldorf University
Residential Campus

3 PSY 144
Human Growth & 

Development

Diverse Learners/
Intro to Special Ed

3

EDU245
EDU246
EDU247
EDU248
ECE287

Exceptional Learner
Including Diverse Learners

Teaching Exceptional Learners
Exceptional Persons
Exceptional Learner

Waldorf University
Residential Campus

3 SPED 220 Exceptional Learners

Ed Psych 3
PSY281
EDU240

Educational Psychology
Educational Psychology

Waldorf University
Residential Campus

3 EDU 240 Educational Psychology

Tech in Classroom 3
EDU255
EDU250

Technology in the Classroom
Educational Technology & Design

Waldorf University
Residential Campus

3 EDU 230
Educational Media & 

Computers

History 3

HIS150
HIS151
HIS152
HIS153

US History to 1877 (3)
US History to 1877 (3)

US History Since 1877 (3)
US History Since 1877 (4)

Waldorf University
Residential Campus

3 HIS 201 U.S. History to 1877

Field Experience 1

EDU213
EDU215
EDU218
EDU219
EDU282
EDU920

Introduction to Education (3)
Introduction to Education (3)
Initial Field Experience (2)

Field Experience and Seminar (1)
FE: Exploring Teaching (1)

Field Experience (var)

Waldorf University
Residential Campus

1 EDU 202
Introduction to 

Teaching Clinical

If minimum Clinical Hours are deficient,
students will make arrangements with

Education Department to complete
required hours.
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Electronic signature
4-year college
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Remaining Math/Science Varies Varies
Waldorf University
Residential Campus

8 Varies Varies

Remaining 
Communications

Varies Varies
Waldorf University
Residential Campus

9 Varies Varies

Remaining Humanities Varies Varies
Waldorf University
Residential Campus

9 Varies Varies

Remaining Social Sciences Varies Varies
Waldorf University
Residential Campus

3 Varies Varies

Remaining Distributed Varies Varies
Waldorf University
Residential Campus

5 Varies Varies

Remaining Electives Varies Varies
Waldorf University
Residential Campus

11 Varies Varies

Total Community 
College credits

Varies Varies
4-year credits

(must be 60-64)
64

Notes:
Students who have earned an Associate of Arts degree from an accredited institution will have their degree considered for meeting all General Education Core requirements 
with the exception two religion courses and any specific courses required by the individual major area of study.

Notes:

While the Secondary Education transfer pathway is applicable to all Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Science degree programs offered at Waldorf University, it follows more 
closely to the following four year degree programs in Education and Psychology:

Bachelor of Arts:
  //	 Psychology

Bachelor of Science:
  //	 Education (Elementary, Secondary, Physical or Music)


