

## **PATHWAYS PROGRAM AGREEMENT**

Waldorf Res Secondary Education Framework Course Structure Signed (Approved 10-27-21).xlsx

:	STATE D	ISCIPLINE	FRAMEWORK COUR	RSE STRUCTURE	- PRIVA	TE COLLEG	E APPROVAL DOCU	IMENTATION	
DISCIPLINE FRAMEWORK:		SECONDARY EDUCATION		Framework CREDITS 19		PRIVATE COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY		Waldorf University	
				Total Award CREDI	ITS 64			(Residential Campus)	
Electronic signature 4-year college		Vincent W. Brail				4-year college contact name		Darrell Barbour, University Registrar	
College Signed Date:		Date TMSC Approved of All TM:		10/27/21		4-year college contact email		darrell.barbour@waldorf.edu	
CCAward Type:	AA/AS		CIP#	13.1205020	13.12050200		03 08/09 11 03		
Core Elements	CR Hrs	CC Course Number	Community College Course Name	4-year Private	CR Hrs	4-year Course #	4-year Course Name(s)	Articulation Issues/Questions/Advising Notes	
Foundations of Education	3	EDU210 EDU212 EDU213 EDU216	Foudations of Education Educational Foundations Introduction to Education Introduction to Teaching	Waldorf University Residential Campus	3	EDU 201	Introduction to Teaching		
Developmental Psychology	3	PSY121 EDU160 EDU170	Developmental Psychology Human Growth & Development Child Growth & Development	Waldorf University Residential Campus	3	PSY 144	Human Growth & Development		
Diverse Learners/ Intro to Special Ed	3	EDU245 EDU246 EDU247 EDU248 ECE287	Exceptional Learner Including Diverse Learners Teaching Exceptional Learners Exceptional Persons Exceptional Learner	Waldorf University Residential Campus	3	SPED 220	Exceptional Learners		
Ed Psych	3	PSY281 EDU240	Educational Psychology Educational Psychology	Waldorf University Residential Campus	3	EDU 240	Educational Psychology		
Tech in Classroom	3	EDU255 EDU250	Technology in the Classroom Educational Technology & Design	Waldorf University Residential Campus	3	EDU 230	Educational Media & Computers		
History	3	HIS150 HIS151 HIS152 HIS153	US History to 1877 (3) US History to 1877 (3) US History Since 1877 (3) US History Since 1877 (4)	Waldorf University Residential Campus	3	HIS 201	U.S. History to 1877		
Field Experience	1	EDU213 EDU215 EDU218 EDU219 EDU282 EDU920	Introduction to Education (3) Introduction to Education (3) Initial Field Experience (2) Field Experience and Seminar (1) FE: Exploring Teaching (1) Field Experience (var)	Waldorf University Residential Campus	1	EDU 202	Introduction to Teaching Clinical	If minimum Clinical Hours are deficient, students will make arrangements with Education Department to complete required hours.	
Remaining Math/Science		Varies	Varies	Waldorf University Residential Campus	8	Varies	Varies		
Remaining Communications		Varies	Varies	Waldorf University Residential Campus	9	Varies	Varies		
Remaining Humanities		Varies	Varies	Waldorf University Residential Campus	9	Varies	Varies		
Remaining Social Sciences		Varies	Varies	Waldorf University Residential Campus	3	Varies	Varies		
Remaining Distributed		Varies	Varies	Waldorf University Residential Campus	5	Varies	Varies		
Remaining Electives		Varies	Varies	Waldorf University Residential Campus	11	Varies	Varies		
Total Community College credits		Varies	Varies	4-year credits (must be 60-64)	64				
Notes:		Students who have earned an Associate of Arts degree from an accredited institution will have their degree considered for meeting all General Education Core requirements with the exception two religion courses and any specific courses required by the individual major area of study.							
Notes:	closely to Bachelor // Ps Bachelor	While the Secondary Education transfer pathway is applicable to all Bachelor of Arts and Bachelor of Science degree programs offered at Waldorf University, it follows more closely to the following four year degree programs in Education and Psychology:  Bachelor of Arts: // Psychology  Bachelor of Science: // Education (Elementary, Secondary, Physical or Music)							